BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
	MUR 7792
Alaina Shearer for Congress and Scott M.)	
Hubay in his official capacity as treasurer)	
and Gem City Rise PAC (f/k/a Friends of)	
Desiree Tims) and Scott M. Hubay in his)	
official capacity as treasurer:	
Recommendation to Accept Signed)	
Conciliation Agreements)	

CERTIFICATION

I, Vicktoria J. Allen, Acting Deputy Secretary of the Federal Election Commission, do hereby certify that on November 15, 2022, the Commission failed by a vote of 3-2 to take the following actions in MUR 7792:

- 1. Accept the conciliation agreement with Alaina Shearer for Congress and Scott M. Hubay in his official capacity as treasurer, as recommended in the Memorandum to the Commission dated October 6, 2022.
- 2. Accept the conciliation agreement with Gem City Rise PAC (f/k/a Friends of Desiree Tims) and Scott M. Hubay in his official capacity as treasurer, as recommended in the Memorandum to the Commission dated October 6, 2022.
- 3. Approve the appropriate letters.
- 4. Close the file.

Federal Election Commission MUR 7792 – (Alaina Shearer for Congress, *et al.*) November 15, 2022

Commissioners Broussard, Dickerson, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision. Commissioners Cooksey and Trainor dissented. Commissioner Lindenbaum recused herself with respect to this matter and did not vote.



Attest:

Vicktoria J Allen Digitally signed by Vicktoria J Allen Date: 2022.11.15 14:40:22 -05'00'

Vicktoria J. Allen Acting Deputy Secretary of the Commission